Document date: June 2007
Sophos Enterprise Console version 3.0
scheduled reporting guide
�
Contents
About this guide.............................................................................................4
1	 Scheduled reporting tools........................................................................5
2	 Using RepStat.exe.....................................................................................7

attribute is not present if -latest has not
been used.
Type Item type code:
1 - Virus/spyware
2 - Adware/PUA
3 - Firewall
4 - Suspicious behavior
5 - Suspicious file
6 - Controlled application
Name Item name.




Sophos Enterprise Console scheduled reporting guide
18
Name Description
FilePath Path to the affected file. The field is left
blank if an item is not associated with a
particular file.
FirstDetectedAt UTC date and time when the item was first
detected.
ComputerID Unique computer ID number.
ComputerName Computer name prefixed by the domain
name: “domain\name”.
ID Unique ID number assigned to the item
instance.
Example of XML data output
<?xml version=”1.0” encoding=”utf-16” ?>
<StatisticsReport TimeGMT=”2006-06-
16T09:37:13” >
<Company>MyCompany</Company>
<ThreatsAndPotentialThreats >
<Entry Type=”1” Name=”EICAR-AV-
Test” FilePath=”C:\eicar.com”
FirstDetectedAt=”2006-06-14T16:52:34”
ComputerID=”1” ComputerName=”Domain\
Machine1” ID=”1”/>
</ThreatsAndPotentialThreats>
</StatisticsReport>
	 Sophos Enterprise Console scheduled reporting guide
19
4	 Using XMLTrans.exe
XMLTrans.exe is a command-line tool for transforming XML files by
using XSLT template files. The tool does not have any functionality